
 

 

 

 (i) 5 Wards – 12 Councillors 
Lakes/Murchison 1, Richmond 4, Motueka 3, Moutere/Waimea 3, Golden Bay 1 

 

Total # 
Councillors 

# 
Councillors/ 
Population 

Population Thresholds 

-10% Medium +10% 

12 1= 
2= 
3= 
4= 

3439 
6878 

10317 
13756 

3821 
7642 

11463 
15284 

4203 
8406 

12609 
16812 

 

WARD POPULATION # COUNCILLORS VARIATION TO 
19V(2) LEA 

Golden Bay 5180 1 +977 

Motueka 11400 3  

Richmond 14650 4  

Moutere/Waimea (minus 
Wai-iti) 

10908 3  

Lakes/Murchison (plus 
Wai-iti) 

3712 1  

 45850 12  

 
 
NB: 
Moutere/Waimea 11950 – 1042 (Wai-iti) = 10908 
Lakes/Murchison 2670 + 1042 (Wai-iti) = 3712 
Golden Bay Ward be treated as an isolated community as it does not meet the population thresholds 



 

 

 

 

 (ii) 5 Wards- 13 Councillors 
Lakes/Murchison 1, Richmond 4, Motueka 3, Moutere-Waimea 3, Golden Bay 2 

 

Total # 
Councillors 

# 
Councillors/ 
Population 

Population Thresholds 

-10% Medium +10% 

13 1= 
2= 
3= 
4= 

3175 
6350 
9525 

12700 

3527 
7054 

10581 
14108 

3880 
7760 

11640 
15520 

 

WARD POPULATION # COUNCILLORS VARIATION TO 
19V(2) LEA 

Golden Bay 5180 2 -1170 

Motueka 11400 3  

Richmond 14650 4  

Moutere/Waimea (minus 
Wai-iti) 

10908 3  

Lakes/Murchison (plus Wai-
iti) 

3712 1  

 45850 13  

 
NB: 
Moutere/Waimea 11950 – 1042 (Wai-iti) = 10908 
Lakes/Murchison 2670 + 1042 (Wai-iti) = 3712 
Golden Bay Ward be treated as an isolated community as it does not meet the population thresholds 
 



 
 

 (iii) 5 Wards- 14 Councillors 
Lakes/Murchison 2, Richmond 4, Motueka 3, Moutere-Waimea 3, Golden Bay 2 

 

Total # 
Councillors 

# 
Councillors/ 
Population 

Population Thresholds 

-10% Medium +10% 

14 1= 
2= 
3= 
4= 

2948 
5896 
8844 

11792 

3275 
6550 
9825 

13100 

3603 
7206 

10809 
14412 

 

WARD POPULATION # COUNCILLORS VARIATION TO 

19(V)(2) LEA 

Golden Bay 5180 2 -716 

Motueka 11400 3 +591 

Richmond 14650 4 +238 

Moutere/Waimea  11950 4  

Lakes/Murchison 2670 1 -278 

 45850 14  

 
NB: Only the Moutere/Waimea Ward meets the population thresholds 



 

 

 

 (iv) 5 Wards- 9 Councillors  
Lakes/Murchison 1, Richmond 3, Motueka 2, Moutere-Waimea 2, Golden Bay 1 

 

Total # 
Councillors 

# 
Councillors/ 
Population 

Population Thresholds 

-10% Medium +10% 

9 1= 
2= 
3= 

4581 
9162 

13743 

5089 
10178 
15267 

5598 
11196 
16794 

 

WARD POPULATION # COUNCILLORS VARIATION TO 
19V(2) LEA 

Golden Bay 5180 1  

Motueka 11400 2 +204 

Richmond 14650 3  

Moutere/Waimea (including 
Motueka Valley, and minus Wai-
iti/Wakefield) 

9488 2  

Lakes/Murchison (plus Wai-
iti/Wakefield) 

5212 1  

 45850 9  
 

 

NB: Moutere-Waimea Ward 11950 – 2452 (Wai-iti/Wakefield area) = 9488 
 Lakes-Murch Ward 2670 + 2452 (Wai-iti/Wakefield area) = 5212 
 Motueka does not comply with the population thresholds 
 Population figures are based on proposal by K L F Marshall 
 



 

 

 

 (v) 5 Wards- 12 Councillors – 9 ward councillors 3 at large councillors 
Lakes/Murchison 1, Richmond 3, Motueka 2, Moutere-Waimea 2, Golden Bay 1 

 

Total # 
Councillors 

# 
Councillors/ 
Population 

Population Thresholds 

-10% Medium +10% 

12 1= 
2= 
3= 

4581 
9162 

13743 

5089 
10178 
15267 

5598 
11196 
16794 

 

WARD POPULATION # COUNCILLORS VARIATION TO 
19V(2) LEA 

Golden Bay 5180 1  

Motueka 11400 2 +204 

Richmond 14650 3  

Moutere/Waimea (including 
Motueka Valley, and minus 
Wakefield) 

9488 2  

Lakes/Murchison (plus Wakefield) 5212 1  

At large  3  

 45850 12  

 

 

NB: Moutere-Waimea Ward 11950 – 2452 (Wai-iti/Wakefield area) = 9488 
 Lakes-Murch Ward 2670 + 2452 (Wai-iti/Wakefield area) = 5212 
 Motueka does not comply with the population thresholds 
 Population figures are based on proposal by K L F Marshall 


